Community Care Expands Insurance Resources Available to Asian-American Seniors through Integrity Partnership

August 29, 2023

Agency with a focus on serving populations in their native dialects joins Integrity to utilize its advanced technology and proprietary products to offer more beneficial solutions to seniors

DALLAS – AUGUST 29, 2023 – Integrity Marketing Group, LLC ("Integrity"), a leading distributor of life and health insurance, and provider of wealth management and retirement planning solutions, today announced it has partnered with Community Care Agency, an independent marketing organization ("IMO") based in Dallas and led by <u>Jimmy Lee</u> and <u>Grace Tran</u>. Financial details of the partnership were not disclosed.

"At Integrity, our mission is to secure the life, health and financial wellbeing of Americans across all communities," expressed Bryan W. Adams, Co-Founder and CEO of Integrity. "Partners like Community Care Agency help us make the health insurance process simpler, more beneficial and ultimately more human for everyone by compassionately crossing barriers that may be in place due to language or cultural differences. Jimmy and Grace are remarkable people who understand the significant need for better insurance information among Asian-American communities and who continuously live up to our mutually aligned values of devoted service and respect while meeting that need. I couldn't be prouder to work with Jimmy and Grace in their commitment to expand their reach and make an even greater impact for good as we help more seniors gain access to the information and quality products they need to more fully prepare for the good days ahead!"

As Asian immigrants to the United States, Tran and Lee have built Community Care Agency to increase knowledge and understanding of insurance products and services initially among Korean and Vietnamese seniors and introduce them to the impact these products and services can have on preparing financially for the future. They immersed themselves in Asian-American communities across the country to deeply understand the unique needs of each region and demographic. When they found a need for more

insurance information and an opportunity to support agents more fully, the team launched community outreach initiatives and hands-on cultural awareness and field training for agents to ensure healthcare options are clearly and thoroughly conveyed to Asian seniors across of all backgrounds.

"Many seniors in Asian-American communities benefit greatly from the service provided by our agents who can simplify the process with education in native languages," explained Grace Tran, Vice President of Community Care Agency. "We bridge the communication gap between the carriers and consumers to ensure that the seniors we serve fully understand their coverage options. With Integrity's technology, we can keep our communities up to date and offer more support and better training to our agents. Integrity treats us as a valued partner and shares our core value of Family. Every time our consumers interact with us, we help them feel the same warmth and welcomeness we felt when we joined Integrity. We are so excited to continue our journey with Integrity supporting our growth."

"Part of Asian culture is showing respect for and taking care of your elders," shared Jimmy Lee, President of Community Care Agency. "Through this Integrity partnership, we can better serve our seniors and expand into those communities that need our assistance. Though we have already experienced significant growth, there is so much opportunity to make an even greater impact within the Asian-American community. The Integrity name brings matchless brand recognition and value to our agency. We've also seen immediate benefits by connecting our agents to Integrity's technology, as well as utilizing the administrative support and other resources available through the platform. Integrity will help us reach our goals faster and we're thrilled to move forward together."

Community Care Agency brings its unique perspective and insights to the rapidly growing Integrity partner network, a group of industry innovators and icons who collaborate to create and implement vital strategies that more holistically protect the life, health and wealth of consumers. This venerable team of the industry's most successful leaders is shaping best practices and solutions that help American families plan for the good days ahead.

Integrity is transforming the insurance industry by empowering agents through its proprietary insurtech platform. The powerful, comprehensive technology offered through the platform provides the industry's most robust solutioning for agents and drives better

healthcare for all stakeholders. Solutions include Ask Integrity, a one-of-a-kind, revolutionary AI-powered and voice-activated technology that transforms the way agents connect with their clients. It also encompasses impactful customer relationship management software, instantaneous quoting and enrollment software and ongoing product development driven by powerful data and analytics.

About Integrity

Integrity, headquartered in Dallas, Texas, is a leading distributor of life and health insurance, and provider of innovative solutions for wealth management and retirement planning. Through its broad partner network of agents and advisors, Integrity helps millions of Americans protect their life, health and wealth with a commitment to meet them wherever they are — in person, over the phone and online. Integrity's proprietary, cutting-edge technology helps expand the insurance and financial planning experience for all stakeholders using an omnichannel approach. In addition, Integrity develops products with carrier partners and markets them compliantly through its nationwide distribution network. Providing best-in-class service to our clients and consumers is at the center of Integrity's holistic approach to life, health and wealth protection. The company and its partners focus on helping families and individuals prepare for the good days ahead, so they can make the most of what life brings. For more information, visit www.integritymarketing.com.

About Community Care Agency

Community Care Agency is an insurance agency built to serve and support Asian-American agents and consumers. The firm was originally founded in St. Louis, Missouri, and is now headquartered in Dallas, Texas. With its specialized focus on the Asian-American market, Community Care Agency works to eliminate language barriers, educate agents in their native dialects, and adhere to exceptional standards of service. The agency's team of multilingual agents have served thousands of seniors throughout the nation.

Media Contact:

Rachel Aird, *Public Relations Director* Integrity Marketing Group press@integritymarketing.com 385-401-4766

Partnership Inquiries:

Eric Pederson, Vice President of Business Development Integrity Marketing Group partnership@integritymarketing.com 866-650-1857